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ID-H/NA Description:

The FITEL LightFinder™ ID-H Fiber Optic Identifier
is a lightweight, handheld, easy-to-use tool to safely
and effectively identify the transmission direction,
fiber path, and relative core power on live optical
fibers. 

The LightFinder™ Fiber Optic Identifier uses the
super-low insertion loss local detection method of
macro-bending. This allows for detection of the
optical signals during installation and maintenance
without disconnecting the fiber or interrupting the
traffic signal. The LightFinder™ eliminates the need
to open the optical fiber at the splice point reducing
the probability of interrupting service to your customer.

The easy to use, interchangeable adapter heads for jacketed, coated, or ribbon fiber
allows for identification of the specific type of optical fiber being used in most cabling
systems. The illuminated LED display and audible tone indicators ensure clear
identification of the optical fiber.  

ID-H/NA Product Features:

✹ Easy to use Hand-held installation and maintenance tool
✹ Lightweight design for handheld use
✹ Carrying case attaches easily to belt or tool pouch (included)
✹ Battery powered for portable use
✹ Interchangeable adapter heads for jacketed, coated, or ribbon fiber
✹ LED displays and audible tone indicators for clear identification
✹ Detects the tone signal and traffic signal without requiring disconnection of the

optical fiber
✹ Detects 270Hz, 1kHz, and 2kHz tone signals
✹ Super low insertion loss compared to other competitors’ products
✹ Used in conjunction with the Fitel ID-L Light Source
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ID-L/DA Light Source Description:

The Light Source ID-L used in conjunction with our LightFinder™ fiber
optic identifier offers you all the right tools to make your job easier. The
ID-L is a light weight, hand-held unit that features a single button control
to change the output mode from CW, 270Hz, 1kHz, and 2kHz. The ID-L
is battery powered and includes an auto-shutdown function.

ID-L/DA Product Features:

✹ Operates more than 16 hours by battery (auto shutdown function)
✹ SC, FC, ST, DIN and DIA connectors are available
✹ Lightweight design for easy handling
✹ Removable adapter for easy cleaning
✹ Used in conjunction with the Fitel ID-H LightFinder™ optical identifier
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ID-H

ID-L

ID-H
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Launching tone signal 
to the contrast fiber

Detecting the tone signal, the LightFinder™
fiber optic identifier emits continuous sounds
and illuminates directional LED arrows to
show the Signal direction and Tone signal
using the LED display.

Make sure to launch the tone signal to the dark fiber and confirm the detection before disconnecting it.

EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION

Identifies the dark fiber

In the case of detecting the traffic 
signal, the LightFinder™ fiber optic 
identifier emits intermittent sounds 
and illuminates directional LED arrows.

Differentiates the type of signal
by intermittent buzzer sounds.
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ID-H/NA dedulcni launam noitcurtsnI,partS dna yrettaB101-H-DItinU niaM

Adapter Head (For single ber and ribbon) ID-H-102 Applicable for following SMF:
Up to  ribbon; 250µm single 

Adapter Head (For tight er) ID-H-103 Applicable for SM 900µm tight er

Adapter Head (For 1.6mm cordage) ID-H-104 Applicable for SM 1.6mm cordage

Adapter Head (For 3.0mm cordage) ID-H-105 Applicable for SM 3.0mm cordage

 hcuop loot/tleb stif ylisaE601-H-DIesaC gniyrraC

Option Adapter Head (For 2.0mm cordage) ID-H-107 Applicable for SM 2.0mm cordage

ID-L/DA )epyt rotcennoc yficepS( dedulcni yrettaBAD/L-DItinu niaM

Option Carrying Case ID-L/XA1 Easily  belt/tool pouch

Ordering 
skrameRedoCemaN tcudorPedoC

Product Code AD/L-DIAN/H-DI

Applicable Fiber Up to  ribbon 900µm tight er Cordage
250µm single 

Applicable Wavelength 1310 / 1550nm

zHk2 dna zHk1,zH072,WCzHk2 dna zHk1,zH072 rof ycneuqerF
Tone Signal*1

Launch Power More than -5dBm

Insertion Loss *2 1310nm: 0.1dB 1310nm: 0.1dB 1310nm: 0.1dB
(Typical) 1550nm: 1.0dB 1550nm: 0.5dB 1550nm: 0.5dB

Minimum Receiving 1550nm: -38dBm 1550nm: -33dBm 1550nm: -25dBm
Level *2 (Typical)

 + setanimulli DEL noitceriD rof noitacidnI
dnuos rezzub tnettimretnIlangiS ciffarT

 langis enoT dna DEL noitceriD rof noitacidnI
dnuos rezzub suounitnoC + setanimulli DELlangiS enoT

Connector Type Standard: SC Connector
(Possible to clean the ferrule)

 sruoh 8emiT gnitarepO (Using alkaline battery) 16 hours (Using alkaline battery)
)ytilanoitcnuf nwodtuhs otuA()ytilanoitcnuf nwodtuhs otuA(

Dimensions (W *D*  mm04)H * 60mm *  mm821mm051 * 70mm * 22.5mm

 g061thgieW (Including battery) 160g (Including battery)

*1: Duty ratio 50%
*2:This speci cation is based on our optical ber with our test method.

Furukawa Electric reserves the right to improve, enhance and modify the features and speci cations of this product without prior noti cation.

ID-H and ID-L Construction 

ID-H and ID-L Specifications 

noitacificepS L-DInoitacificepS H-DImetI

A Furukawa Company

Contact Us:

OFS Corporate Headquarters:
2000 Northeast Expressway
Norcross, Georgia 30071
USA
Toll Free: 888-Fiber-Help
Intl. Phone: 770-798-5555
Email: ofs@ofsoptics.com

Fusion Splicer Customer Service,
Training and Service Center 
417 Dividend Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269
USA
Toll Free: 866-452-9516
Phone: 678-783-1090
Fax: 678-783-1093
Email: splicers@ofsoptics.com 

L
ig

h
tF

in
d

e
r™

 &
 L

ig
h

t 
S

o
u

rc
e

 S
p

e
ci

fi
ca

ti
o

n
s




